
2015-16 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 16-2 1368 76.0

2. Southern Illinois 18 11-7 1271 70.6

3. Evansville 18 12-6 1269 70.5

4. Indiana State 18 8-10 1245 69.2

5. Illinois State 18 12-6 1237 68.7

6. Missouri State 18 8-10 1203 66.8

7. Northern Iowa 18 11-7 1172 65.1

8. Loyola Chicago 18 7-11 1139 63.3

9. Drake 18 2-16 1135 63.1

10. Bradley 18 3-15 985 54.7

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 1024 56.9

2. Northern Iowa 18 1065 59.2

3. Illinois State 18 1158 64.3

4. Evansville 18 1165 64.7

5. Loyola Chicago 18 1180 65.6

6. Bradley 18 1251 69.5

7. Southern Illinois 18 1269 70.5

8. Indiana State 18 1290 71.7

9. Missouri State 18 1307 72.6

10. Drake 18 1315 73.1

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 18 76.0 56.9 +19.1

2. Northern Iowa 18 65.1 59.2 +5.9

3. Evansville 18 70.5 64.7 +5.8

4. Illinois State 18 68.7 64.3 +4.4

5. Southern Illinois 18 70.6 70.5 +0.1

6. Loyola Chicago 18 63.3 65.6 -2.3

7. Indiana State 18 69.2 71.7 -2.5

8. Missouri State 18 66.8 72.6 -5.8

9. Drake 18 63.1 73.1 -10.0

10. Bradley 18 54.7 69.5 -14.8

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 18 221 284  . 7 7 8

2. Loyola Chicago 18 235 313  . 7 5 1

3. Drake 18 234 317  . 7 3 8

4. Wichita State 18 284 390  . 7 2 8

5. Illinois State 18 220 303  . 7 2 6

6. Indiana State 18 308 430  . 7 1 6

7. Evansville 18 323 451  . 7 1 6

8. Southern Illinois 18 262 382  . 6 8 6

9. Bradley 18 223 327  . 6 8 2

10. Missouri State 18 272 402  . 6 7 7

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Evansville 18 433 908  . 4 7 7

2. Wichita State 18 476 1042  . 4 5 7

3. Northern Iowa 18 405 918  . 4 4 1

4. Southern Illinois 18 446 1018  . 4 3 8

5. Illinois State 18 433 1017  . 4 2 6

6. Loyola Chicago 18 403 947  . 4 2 6

7. Drake 18 396 931  . 4 2 5

8. Missouri State 18 417 998  . 4 1 8

9. Indiana State 18 407 1038  . 3 9 2

10. Bradley 18 334 876  . 3 8 1

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 321 894  . 3 5 9

2. Evansville 18 418 1048  . 3 9 9

3. Northern Iowa 18 387 941  . 4 1 1

4. Illinois State 18 400 945  . 4 2 3

5. Indiana State 18 432 1015  . 4 2 6

6. Loyola Chicago 18 405 927  . 4 3 7

7. Missouri State 18 454 1019  . 4 4 6

8. Bradley 18 413 905  . 4 5 6

9. Drake 18 479 1045  . 4 5 8

10. Southern Illinois 18 441 954  . 4 6 2

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Illinois State 18 151 410  . 3 6 8

2. Northern Iowa 18 141 384  . 3 6 7

3. Evansville 18 80 226  . 3 5 4

4. Drake 18 109 310  . 3 5 2

5. Southern Illinois 18 117 343  . 3 4 1

6. Wichita State 18 132 390  . 3 3 8

7. Missouri State 18 97 288  . 3 3 7

8. Loyola Chicago 18 98 309  . 3 1 7

9. Indiana State 18 123 395  . 3 1 1

10. Bradley 18 94 316  . 2 9 7

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 18 98 325  . 3 0 2

2. Illinois State 18 113 356  . 3 1 7

3. Indiana State 18 104 325  . 3 2 0

4. Southern Illinois 18 110 333  . 3 3 0

5. Evansville 18 119 353  . 3 3 7

6. Loyola Chicago 18 104 299  . 3 4 8

7. Northern Iowa 18 133 377  . 3 5 3

8. Bradley 18 103 291  . 3 5 4

9. Drake 18 124 343  . 3 6 2

10. Missouri State 18 134 369  . 3 6 3

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Indiana State 18 694 38.6

2. Wichita State 18 684 38.0

3. Southern Illinois 18 635 35.3

4. Illinois State 18 633 35.2

5. Evansville 18 606 33.7

6. Missouri State 18 605 33.6

7. Drake 18 589 32.7

8. Bradley 18 585 32.5

9. Loyola Chicago 18 537 29.8

10. Northern Iowa 18 536 29.8

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 577 32.1

2. Southern Illinois 18 578 32.1

3. Bradley 18 592 32.9

4. Illinois State 18 600 33.3

Northern Iowa 18 600 33.3

6. Evansville 18 604 33.6

7. Drake 18 608 33.8

8. Loyola Chicago 18 636 35.3

9. Missouri State 18 651 36.2

10. Indiana State 18 658 36.6
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 18 684 38.0 577 32.1 +5.9

2. Southern Illinois 18 635 35.3 578 32.1 +3.2

3. Indiana State 18 694 38.6 658 36.6 +2.0

4. Illinois State 18 633 35.2 600 33.3 +1.8

5. Evansville 18 606 33.7 604 33.6 +0.1

6. Bradley 18 585 32.5 592 32.9 -0.4

7. Drake 18 589 32.7 608 33.8 -1.1

8. Missouri State 18 605 33.6 651 36.2 -2.6

9. Northern Iowa 18 536 29.8 600 33.3 -3.6

10. Loyola Chicago 18 537 29.8 636 35.3 -5.5

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 18 75 4.2

2. Wichita State 18 68 3.8

3. Missouri State 18 62 3.4

4. Illinois State 18 59 3.3

5. Northern Iowa 18 49 2.7

6. Indiana State 18 48 2.7

7. Loyola Chicago 18 46 2.6

8. Drake 18 41 2.3

9. Bradley 18 40 2.2

10. Southern Illinois 18 36 2.0

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 274 15.2

2. Evansville 18 272 15.1

3. Illinois State 18 239 13.3

4. Northern Iowa 18 224 12.4

5. Missouri State 18 214 11.9

6. Southern Illinois 18 199 11.1

7. Drake 18 198 11.0

8. Indiana State 18 193 10.7

9. Loyola Chicago 18 185 10.3

10. Bradley 18 175 9.7

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 18 135 7.5

2. Southern Illinois 18 133 7.4

3. Missouri State 18 116 6.4

4. Illinois State 18 113 6.3

5. Northern Iowa 18 103 5.7

Loyola Chicago 18 103 5.7

7. Evansville 18 93 5.2

8. Indiana State 18 90 5.0

9. Bradley 18 85 4.7

10. Drake 18 68 3.8

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 18 172 9.6 275 15.3 +5.7

2. Northern Iowa 18 161 8.9 219 12.2 +3.2

3. Loyola Chicago 18 219 12.2 254 14.1 +1.9

4. Illinois State 18 212 11.8 233 12.9 +1.2

5. Evansville 18 236 13.1 243 13.5 +0.4

6. Southern Illinois 18 248 13.8 252 14.0 +0.2

7. Missouri State 18 238 13.2 233 12.9 -0.3

8. Indiana State 18 245 13.6 210 11.7 -1.9

9. Drake 18 255 14.2 168 9.3 -4.8

10. Bradley 18 308 17.1 207 11.5 -5.6

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Wichita State 18 274 15.2 172 9.6 1.6

2. Northern Iowa 18 224 12.4 161 8.9 1.4

3. Evansville 18 272 15.1 236 13.1 1.2

4. Illinois State 18 239 13.3 212 11.8 1.1

5. Missouri State 18 214 11.9 238 13.2 0.9

6. Loyola Chicago 18 185 10.3 219 12.2 0.8

7. Southern Illinois 18 199 11.1 248 13.8 0.8

8. Indiana State 18 193 10.7 245 13.6 0.8

9. Drake 18 198 11.0 255 14.2 0.8

10. Bradley 18 175 9.7 308 17.1 0.6

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 18 204 11.3

2. Indiana State 18 202 11.2

Wichita State 18 202 11.2

4. Illinois State 18 180 10.0

5. Missouri State 18 175 9.7

6. Drake 18 143 7.9

7. Bradley 18 141 7.8

8. Loyola Chicago 18 125 6.9

9. Evansville 18 120 6.7

10. Northern Iowa 18 101 5.6

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Indiana State 18 492 27.3

2. Evansville 18 486 27.0

3. Wichita State 18 482 26.8

4. Illinois State 18 453 25.2

5. Drake 18 446 24.8

6. Bradley 18 444 24.7

7. Northern Iowa 18 435 24.2

8. Southern Illinois 18 431 23.9

9. Missouri State 18 430 23.9

10. Loyola Chicago 18 412 22.9

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Bradley 18 444 132 .771

2. Wichita State 18 482 154 .758

3. Indiana State 18 492 161 .753

4. Southern Illinois 18 431 144 .750

5. Illinois State 18 453 154 .746

6. Northern Iowa 18 435 150 .744

7. Evansville 18 486 178 .732

8. Drake 18 446 170 .724

9. Missouri State 18 430 178 .707

10. Loyola Chicago 18 412 172 .705

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 18 202 423 .323

2. Southern Illinois 18 204 434 .320

3. Indiana State 18 202 497 .289

4. Illinois State 18 180 446 .288

5. Missouri State 18 175 473 .270

6. Drake 18 143 438 .246

7. Bradley 18 141 460 .235

8. Evansville 18 120 426 .220

9. Loyola Chicago 18 125 464 .212

10. Northern Iowa 18 101 450 .183
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 18 151 8.4

2. Northern Iowa 18 141 7.8

3. Wichita State 18 132 7.3

4. Indiana State 18 123 6.8

5. Southern Illinois 18 117 6.5

6. Drake 18 109 6.1

7. Loyola Chicago 18 98 5.4

8. Missouri State 18 97 5.4

9. Bradley 18 94 5.2

10. Evansville 18 80 4.4
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 16-2  . 8 8 9 76.0 56.9 16-2  . 8 8 9 76.0 56.9

Evansville 12-6  . 6 6 7 70.5 64.7 12-6  . 6 6 7 70.5 64.7

Illinois State 12-6  . 6 6 7 68.7 64.3 12-6  . 6 6 7 68.7 64.3

Southern Illinois 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.6 70.5 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.6 70.5

Northern Iowa 11-7  . 6 1 1 65.1 59.2 11-7  . 6 1 1 65.1 59.2

Indiana State 8-10  . 4 4 4 69.2 71.7 8-10  . 4 4 4 69.2 71.7

Missouri State 8-10  . 4 4 4 66.8 72.6 8-10  . 4 4 4 66.8 72.6

Loyola Chicago 7-11  . 3 8 9 63.3 65.6 7-11  . 3 8 9 63.3 65.6

Bradley 3-15  . 1 6 7 54.7 69.5 3-15  . 1 6 7 54.7 69.5

Drake 2-16  . 1 1 1 63.1 73.1 2-16  . 1 1 1 63.1 73.1

Current unbeaten streak

Wichita State -- 4

Northern Iowa -- 3

Southern Illinois -- 1

Drake -- 1

Indiana State -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 18 985-1251 54.7-69.5 -14.8 334-876  . 3 8 1 94-316  . 2 9 7 223-327  . 6 8 2 585 592 -0.4

Drake 18 1135-1315 63.1-73.1 -10.0 396-931  . 4 2 5 109-310  . 3 5 2 234-317  . 7 3 8 589 608 -1.1

Evansville 18 1269-1165 70.5-64.7 +5.8 433-908  . 4 7 7 80-226  . 3 5 4 323-451  . 7 1 6 606 604 +0.1

Illinois State 18 1237-1158 68.7-64.3 +4.4 433-1017  . 4 2 6 151-410  . 3 6 8 220-303  . 7 2 6 633 600 +1.8

Indiana State 18 1245-1290 69.2-71.7 -2.5 407-1038  . 3 9 2 123-395  . 3 1 1 308-430  . 7 1 6 694 658 +2.0

Loyola Chicago 18 1139-1180 63.3-65.6 -2.3 403-947  . 4 2 6 98-309  . 3 1 7 235-313  . 7 5 1 537 636 -5.5

Missouri State 18 1203-1307 66.8-72.6 -5.8 417-998  . 4 1 8 97-288  . 3 3 7 272-402  . 6 7 7 605 651 -2.6

Northern Iowa 18 1172-1065 65.1-59.2 +5.9 405-918  . 4 4 1 141-384  . 3 6 7 221-284  . 7 7 8 536 600 -3.6

Southern Illinois 18 1271-1269 70.6-70.5 +0.1 446-1018  . 4 3 8 117-343  . 3 4 1 262-382  . 6 8 6 635 578 +3.2

Wichita State 18 1368-1024 76.0-56.9 +19.1 476-1042  . 4 5 7 132-390  . 3 3 8 284-390  . 7 2 8 684 577 +5.9

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 9-55046 6116 9-46562 5174 0-0 0 18-101608 5645

Drake 9-28664 3185 9-42761 4751 0-0 0 18-71425 3968

Evansville 9-54199 6022 9-46027 5114 0-0 0 18-100226 5568

Illinois State 9-52899 5878 9-44428 4936 0-0 0 18-97327 5407

Indiana State 9-33702 3745 9-48834 5426 0-0 0 18-82536 4585

Loyola Chicago 9-17389 1932 9-45969 5108 0-0 0 18-63358 3520

Missouri State 9-35893 3988 9-45775 5086 0-0 0 18-81668 4537

Northern Iowa 9-49684 5520 9-49856 5540 0-0 0 18-99540 5530

Southern Illinois 9-52488 5832 9-47451 5272 0-0 0 18-99939 5552

Wichita State 9-94554 10506 9-56855 6317 0-0 0 18-151409 8412

Totals 90-474518 5272 90-474518 5272 0-0 0 180-949036 5272


